
#13 Women's 5000 Meters
Pl Name Team Time
1 SPENCER, Stephenie Pacific (Ore.) 18:21.99

2 DE LEON, Debora Western Oregon 19:55.80

#11 Men's 3000 Meters
Pl Name Team Time
1 CHELIMO, Paul WCAP 7:44.68

2 JENKINS, Eric Nike NOP 7:45.14

3 KINCAID, William Portland 7:48.89

4 LEVINS, Cam Nike NOP 7:52.67

5 BUCHANAN, Reid Portland 7:54.69

6 OSAKO, Suguru Nike Oregon Project 7:54.73

SOLARES, PABLO Unattached DNF

#28 Men's 1500 Meters
Pl Name Team Time
1 WHEATING, Andrew Nike OTC Elite 3:39.82

2 DUNBAR, Trevor Nike 3:40.77

3 GEOGHEGAN, Will Nike 3:41.08

4 O'LIONAIRD, Ciaran Nike OTC Elite 3:41.41

5 HERRERA, Daniel HIGH PERFORMANCE 3:43.31

6 CASTLE, Daniel Air Force WCAP 3:44.93

FARRELL, Tom KIMbia Athletics DNF

MILAM, Willie Bowerman Track Club DNS

#9 Men's 1 Mile Run
Pl Name Team Time
1 MILAM, Willie Bowerman Track Club 4:16.44

2 SCANLON, Brendan Team Run Eugene 4:16.54

3 MCLAUCHLAN, Rob Team Run Eugene 4:19.41

4 MARTINEZ, Moises Unattached 4:22.74

5 VANDOOREN, Tyler Club Northwest 4:27.34

6 GARVIN, Samuel Unattached 4:31.06

7 SOIK, Joe Western Oregon 4:36.27

8 MYERS, Erik Unattached 4:42.65

9 ALLEN, Stephen Pacific (Ore.) 4:44.36

10 EISENBEIS, Kyle Pacific (Ore.) 4:45.31

11 NAEGELI, Logan Pacific (Ore.) 4:48.56

WELCH, Nick Unattached DNS

#29 Women's 1500 Meters
Pl Name Team Time
1 REID, Sheila Nike OTC Elite 4:18.27

2 FRANEK, Bridget Team Run Eugene 4:23.35

3 BROWNING, Charlotte HOKA ONE ONE / 4:23.91

4 TERRY, Tricia Unattached 4:30.31

5 WHIPPLE, Sarah Team Run Eugene 4:30.66

6 DRAKE, Lindsey BTC 4:32.51
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#29 Women's 1500 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time
7 SMITH, Jordyn Team Run Eugene 4:37.09

8 FREEBY, Michaela Team Run Eugene 4:45.80

GALL, Geena Team Run Eugene DNF

#10 Women's 1 Mile Run
Pl Name Team Time
1 LACEY, Lana Club Northwest 5:14.96

2 CRAIG, Savanna Unattached 5:17.73

3 KNAPP, Grace Western Oregon 5:27.93

4 DITZHAZY, Amanda Western Oregon 5:42.34

5 ZIMMERDAHL, Kendra Western Oregon 5:43.71

6 KNOWLTON, April Pacific (Ore.) 6:22.40

7 HEINZE, Emily Pacific (Ore.) 6:29.22

SPENCER, Stephenie Pacific (Ore.) DNS

#1 Men's 60 Meters
Final
Pl Name Team Time
1 MERRITT, Kirk Unattached 6.86

2 CLAY, Trevon Unattached 6.89

3 STUBBS, Chris Unattached 7.20

4 CONTRERAS, Jacob Western Oregon 7.24

4 MORIKAWA, Michael George Fox 7.24

6 WILLIAMS, micah Unattached 7.30

7 PRICE, Garret Pacific (Ore.) 7.42

DEVAUGHN, Nathan Portland DNS

Prelim
Pl Name Team Time H (Pl)
1 MERRITT, Kirk Unattached 6.87Q 3 (1)

3 STUBBS, Chris Unattached 7.17Q 2 (1)

6 CONTRERAS, Jacob Western Oregon 7.29Q 1 (1)

2 CLAY, Trevon Unattached 6.97q 3 (2)

4 DEVAUGHN, Nathan Portland 7.18q 2 (2)

5 MORIKAWA, Michael George Fox 7.19q 3 (3)

7 WILLIAMS, micah Unattached 7.34q 3 (4)

8 PRICE, Garret Pacific (Ore.) 7.39q 1 (2)

8 LAMADRID, Noah George Fox 7.39 1 (2)

10 HIGINBOTHAM, Sean Pacific (Ore.) 7.43 1 (4)

10 BRYAN, Gavin George Fox 7.43 2 (3)

12 BURNINGHAM, Landon Physiq Performance 7.50 2 (4)

13 KHIEV, Preston Pacific (Ore.) 7.74 1 (5)

STEWART, TYRON Chula Vista OTC DNS 1

TAYLOR, tatum Unattached DNS 2

SCHULZ, Josh NHREBTC DNS 3

SCHULZ, Andrew NHREBTC DNS 3
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#1 Men's 60 Meters (cont'd)
HEAT RESULTS

Prelim
Pl Name Team Time

Heat 1 of 3

1 CONTRERAS, Jacob Western Oregon 7.29Q

2 PRICE, Garret Pacific (Ore.) 7.39q

2 LAMADRID, Noah George Fox 7.39

4 HIGINBOTHAM, Sean Pacific (Ore.) 7.43

5 KHIEV, Preston Pacific (Ore.) 7.74

STEWART, TYRON Chula Vista OTC DNS

Heat 2 of 3

1 STUBBS, Chris Unattached 7.17Q

2 DEVAUGHN, Nathan Portland 7.18q

3 BRYAN, Gavin George Fox 7.43

4 BURNINGHAM, Landon Physiq Performance 7.50

TAYLOR, tatum Unattached DNS

Heat 3 of 3

1 MERRITT, Kirk Unattached 6.87Q

2 CLAY, Trevon Unattached 6.97q

3 MORIKAWA, Michael George Fox 7.19q

4 WILLIAMS, micah Unattached 7.34q

SCHULZ, Josh NHREBTC DNS

SCHULZ, Andrew NHREBTC DNS

#2 Women's 60 Meters
Final
Pl Name Team Time
1 PRANDINI, Jenna Puma 7.28

2 FREEMAN, Octavious adidas 7.35

3 REESE, BRITTNEY Chula Vista OTC 7.52

4 PURVIS, Ashton Unattached 7.56

5 BARBIAN, Danielle Unattached 7.57

6 THOMAS, Kristina Unattached 8.05

7 PATRICK, Laura Western Oregon 8.23

MONTT, Maria Portland DNS

Prelim
Pl Name Team Time H (Pl)
1 PRANDINI, Jenna Puma 7.34Q 1 (1)

2 FREEMAN, Octavious adidas 7.42Q 3 (1)

3 REESE, BRITTNEY Chula Vista OTC 7.46Q 2 (1)

4 BARBIAN, Danielle Unattached 7.50q 2 (2)

5 PURVIS, Ashton Unattached 7.61q 3 (2)

6 MONTT, Maria Portland 8.04q 1 (2)

7 THOMAS, Kristina Unattached 8.12q 3 (3)

8 PATRICK, Laura Western Oregon 8.15q 3 (4)

9 VANDER MEULEN, Unattached 8.24 2 (3)

10 BERNARD, Maddie Western Oregon 8.27 2 (4)
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#2 Women's 60 Meters (cont'd)
Prelim
Pl Name Team Time H (Pl)
11 MCCARRELL, Keira Unattached 8.42 1 (3)

11 CHOVICH, Marlee Pacific (Ore.) 8.42 2 (5)

13 SEARS, Hailey Western Oregon 8.45 1 (4)

14 LEGRAS, Natalie Western Oregon 8.47 3 (5)

15 BERNARDS, Mikaela Pacific (Ore.) 8.53 2 (6)

16 BROOKBANK, Breezy Pacific (Ore.) 8.54 1 (5)

16 FLETCHER, Lindsey Western Oregon 8.54 3 (6)

18 YAMAMOTO, Dawne Pacific (Ore.) 8.60 1 (6)

19 ANDERSON, Stephanie Pacific (Ore.) 8.70 1 (7)

20 BARNHART, Monica Unattached 9.13 3 (7)

HEAT RESULTS
Prelim
Pl Name Team Time

Heat 1 of 3

1 PRANDINI, Jenna Puma 7.34Q

2 MONTT, Maria Portland 8.04q

3 MCCARRELL, Keira Unattached 8.42

4 SEARS, Hailey Western Oregon 8.45

5 BROOKBANK, Breezy Pacific (Ore.) 8.54

6 YAMAMOTO, Dawne Pacific (Ore.) 8.60

7 ANDERSON, Stephanie Pacific (Ore.) 8.70

Heat 2 of 3

1 REESE, BRITTNEY Chula Vista OTC 7.46Q

2 BARBIAN, Danielle Unattached 7.50q

3 VANDER MEULEN, Unattached 8.24

4 BERNARD, Maddie Western Oregon 8.27

5 CHOVICH, Marlee Pacific (Ore.) 8.42

6 BERNARDS, Mikaela Pacific (Ore.) 8.53

Heat 3 of 3

1 FREEMAN, Octavious adidas 7.42Q

2 PURVIS, Ashton Unattached 7.61q

3 THOMAS, Kristina Unattached 8.12q

4 PATRICK, Laura Western Oregon 8.15q

5 LEGRAS, Natalie Western Oregon 8.47

6 FLETCHER, Lindsey Western Oregon 8.54

7 BARNHART, Monica Unattached 9.13

#7 Men's 800 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H (Pl)
1 BULLARD, Stephan Team Run Eugene 1:50.57 1 (1)

2 HERNANDEZ, Josh Unattached 1:50.84 1 (2)

3 MULDER, Tyler Nike OTC Elite 1:51.33 1 (3)

4 SULTESSA, Badane Western Oregon 1:53.01 1 (4)

5 FLECK, George HIGH PERFORMANCE 1:57.87 2 (1)

6 DAVIS III, Gary Unattached 2:04.22 2 (2)
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#7 Men's 800 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H (Pl)
7 MARSON, Parker Western Oregon 2:07.08 2 (3)

8 UNGERMANN, Pacific (Ore.) 2:25.04 2 (4)

JOCK, Charles Nike OTC Elite DNF 1

WHEATING, Andrew Nike OTC Elite DNF 1

ARMSTRONG, Beau Team Run Eugene DNS 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 BULLARD, Stephan Team Run Eugene 1:50.57

2 HERNANDEZ, Josh Unattached 1:50.84

3 MULDER, Tyler Nike OTC Elite 1:51.33

4 SULTESSA, Badane Western Oregon 1:53.01

JOCK, Charles Nike OTC Elite DNF

WHEATING, Andrew Nike OTC Elite DNF

Section 2 of 2

1 FLECK, George HIGH PERFORMANCE 1:57.87

2 DAVIS III, Gary Unattached 2:04.22

3 MARSON, Parker Western Oregon 2:07.08

4 UNGERMANN, Pacific (Ore.) 2:25.04

ARMSTRONG, Beau Team Run Eugene DNS

#8 Women's 800 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H (Pl)
1 ROESLER, Laura Nike 2:04.04 1 (1)

2 CHAMBERS, Kendra Unattached 2:08.02 1 (2)

3 REID, Sheila Nike OTC Elite 2:09.08 1 (3)

4 KNOLL, Jessica Pacific (Ore.) 2:23.04 2 (1)

5 MAURMANN, Nicole Western Oregon 2:24.44 1 (4)

6 KANGAS, Lauren Western Oregon 2:25.95 2 (2)

7 GILLESPIE, Elaina Pacific (Ore.) 2:44.89 2 (3)

RAWLINGS, Taryn Portland DNF 1

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 ROESLER, Laura Nike 2:04.04

2 CHAMBERS, Kendra Unattached 2:08.02

3 REID, Sheila Nike OTC Elite 2:09.08

4 MAURMANN, Nicole Western Oregon 2:24.44

RAWLINGS, Taryn Portland DNF

Section 2 of 2

1 KNOLL, Jessica Pacific (Ore.) 2:23.04

2 KANGAS, Lauren Western Oregon 2:25.95

3 GILLESPIE, Elaina Pacific (Ore.) 2:44.89
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#5 Men's 400 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H (Pl)
1 HOWELL, James Unattached 48.05 1 (1)

2 JOCK, Charles Nike OTC Elite 48.99 1 (2)

3 HOLMBERG, AJ Western Oregon 50.92 1 (3)

4 FELHMAN, Taylor George Fox 51.94 2 (1)

5 VETTRUS, James Western Oregon 52.52 2 (2)

6 ENGLE, Langston Pacific (Ore.) 52.60 2 (3)

7 MENDOZA, Dallon George Fox 53.83 1 (4)

8 BENTZ, Paul Unattached 55.78 2 (4)

BURNINGHAM, Landon Physiq Performance DNS 1

STUBBS, Chris Unattached DNS 1

SCHULZ, Andrew NHREBTC DNS 2

SCHULZ, Josh NHREBTC DNS 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 HOWELL, James Unattached 48.05

2 JOCK, Charles Nike OTC Elite 48.99

3 HOLMBERG, AJ Western Oregon 50.92

4 MENDOZA, Dallon George Fox 53.83

BURNINGHAM, Landon Physiq Performance DNS

STUBBS, Chris Unattached DNS

Section 2 of 2

1 FELHMAN, Taylor George Fox 51.94

2 VETTRUS, James Western Oregon 52.52

3 ENGLE, Langston Pacific (Ore.) 52.60

4 BENTZ, Paul Unattached 55.78

SCHULZ, Andrew NHREBTC DNS

SCHULZ, Josh NHREBTC DNS

#6 Women's 400 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H (Pl)
1 KING, Sarah George Fox 59.52 1 (1)

2 ROSE, Megan Western Oregon 1:00.27 1 (2)

3 VAN DE GRIFT, Suzie Western Oregon 1:00.61 1 (3)

4 WOODS, Olivia Western Oregon 1:01.22 1 (4)

5 BEESON, Bailey Western Oregon 1:01.59 1 (5)

6 EBERHARDT, Megan Pacific (Ore.) 1:03.42 2 (1)

7 PAFFRATH, Leah Western Oregon 1:03.86 2 (2)

8 COVEY, Felicia Western Oregon 1:04.32 2 (3)

9 MADDEN, Sara Western Oregon 1:04.38 2 (4)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 KING, Sarah George Fox 59.52

2 ROSE, Megan Western Oregon 1:00.27

3 VAN DE GRIFT, Suzie Western Oregon 1:00.61
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#6 Women's 400 Meters (cont'd)
SECTION RESULTS

Pl Name Team Time
Section 1 of 2

4 WOODS, Olivia Western Oregon 1:01.22

5 BEESON, Bailey Western Oregon 1:01.59

#3 Men's 200 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H (Pl)
1 STUBBS, Chris Unattached 22.39 1 (1)

2 WHITAKER, Aaron Western Oregon 22.81 1 (2)

3 WELCH, Jack Portland 23.02 2 (1)

4 JOCK, Charles Nike OTC Elite 23.11 3 (1)

5 DOBSON, Kaleb Western Oregon 23.31 1 (3)

6 BURNINGHAM, Landon Physiq Performance 23.43 1 (4)

7 CONTRERAS, Jacob Western Oregon 23.44 1 (5)

8 HIGINBOTHAM, Sean Pacific (Ore.) 23.77 2 (2)

9 PAPPAS, Conner Pacific (Ore.) 23.85 2 (3)

10 STANLEY, Dalton Pacific (Ore.) 24.56 2 (4)

SCHULZ, Josh NHREBTC DNS 2

SCHULZ, Andrew NHREBTC DNS 3

MULLER, Bailey Pacific (Ore.) DNS 3

WILLIAMS, micah Unattached DNS 3

BENTZ, Paul Unattached DNS 3

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 3

1 STUBBS, Chris Unattached 22.39

2 WHITAKER, Aaron Western Oregon 22.81

3 DOBSON, Kaleb Western Oregon 23.31

4 BURNINGHAM, Landon Physiq Performance 23.43

5 CONTRERAS, Jacob Western Oregon 23.44

Section 2 of 3

1 WELCH, Jack Portland 23.02

2 HIGINBOTHAM, Sean Pacific (Ore.) 23.77

3 PAPPAS, Conner Pacific (Ore.) 23.85

4 STANLEY, Dalton Pacific (Ore.) 24.56

SCHULZ, Josh NHREBTC DNS

Section 3 of 3

1 JOCK, Charles Nike OTC Elite 23.11

SCHULZ, Andrew NHREBTC DNS

MULLER, Bailey Pacific (Ore.) DNS

WILLIAMS, micah Unattached DNS

BENTZ, Paul Unattached DNS

#4 Women's 200 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H (Pl)
1 FRANCISCO, Christina Portland 26.69 2 (1)

2 VANDER MEULEN, Unattached 26.72 4 (1)

TRACKTOWN USA HIGH PERFORMANCE MEET #2
Portland, OR
Nike+ Run Club House of Track

January 22, 2016
OFFICIAL MEET REPORT

printed: 1/22/2016 10:10 PM

RESULTS



#4 Women's 200 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H (Pl)
3 BOLES, Maggie Western Oregon 26.76 2 (2)

4 SMITH, Marissa Pacific (Ore.) 26.85 3 (1)

5 HUTSON, Madeleine Portland 26.97 3 (2)

6 SOUDERS, Hannah Portland 27.21 1 (1)

7 CASTILLO, Dani Portland 27.32 1 (2)

8 MARTINEZ, Mariela Portland 27.82 3 (3)

9 LEGRAS, Natalie Western Oregon 27.89 1 (3)

10 BURGOYNE, Ary'l Pacific (Ore.) 27.93 4 (2)

11 BERNARD, Maddie Western Oregon 28.06 2 (3)

12 SEARS, Hailey Western Oregon 28.16 3 (4)

13 GOEKE, Constance Western Oregon 28.20 2 (4)

14 MCCARRELL, Keira Unattached 28.53 3 (5)

15 YAMAMOTO, Dawne Pacific (Ore.) 29.10 4 (3)

16 LEE, Kelsey Pacific (Ore.) 29.51 4 (4)

LEEK, Madison Portland DNS 1

MONTT, Maria Portland DNS 1

THOMAS, Kristina Unattached DNS 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 4

1 SOUDERS, Hannah Portland 27.21

2 CASTILLO, Dani Portland 27.32

3 LEGRAS, Natalie Western Oregon 27.89

LEEK, Madison Portland DNS

MONTT, Maria Portland DNS

Section 2 of 4

1 FRANCISCO, Christina Portland 26.69

2 BOLES, Maggie Western Oregon 26.76

3 BERNARD, Maddie Western Oregon 28.06

4 GOEKE, Constance Western Oregon 28.20

THOMAS, Kristina Unattached DNS

Section 3 of 4

1 SMITH, Marissa Pacific (Ore.) 26.85

2 HUTSON, Madeleine Portland 26.97

3 MARTINEZ, Mariela Portland 27.82

4 SEARS, Hailey Western Oregon 28.16

5 MCCARRELL, Keira Unattached 28.53

Section 4 of 4

1 VANDER MEULEN, Unattached 26.72

2 BURGOYNE, Ary'l Pacific (Ore.) 27.93

3 YAMAMOTO, Dawne Pacific (Ore.) 29.10

4 LEE, Kelsey Pacific (Ore.) 29.51

#12 Men's 5000 Meters
Pl Name Team Time
1 BAUMAN, Oscar Bowerman TC 15:12.88
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#12 Men's 5000 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time
2 REAVES, Patrick Bowerman Track Club 15:18.73

3 BROMKA, Peter Unattached 15:27.70

4 HOLLOWAY, Zach Western Oregon 15:35.15

5 SHAKALIA, Karim Jacuzzi Boys Athletic 15:52.85

6 GORDON, Josh UO Running Club 15:59.55

7 DUDLEY, Tyler Unattached 15:59.66

OLBERDING, Scott Jacuzzi Boys Athletic DNF

GARVIN, Samuel Unattached DNS

ROUCHES, Mason Oregon State Running DNS

ROUCHES, Miles Oregon State Running DNS

#14 Men's 60m Hurdle
Pl Name Team Time
1 CABRAL, Jonathan Unattached 7.81

2 DOBSON, Kaleb Western Oregon 8.37

3 ARTNER, Kodie Lewis & Clark 8.49

4 PROCTOR, Jon George Fox 9.18

5 CANCHOLA, Alex George Fox 9.67

#15 Women's 60m Hurdle
Pl Name Team Time
1 ALISE, Sirena Wes Williams Elite 8.68

2 VANDER MEULEN, Unattached 9.16

3 BERNARDS, Mikaela Pacific (Ore.) 10.00

#1 Men's 60 Meters
Final
Pl Name Team Time
1 MERRITT, Kirk Unattached 6.86

2 CLAY, Trevon Unattached 6.89

3 STUBBS, Chris Unattached 7.20

4 CONTRERAS, Jacob Western Oregon 7.24

4 MORIKAWA, Michael George Fox 7.24

6 WILLIAMS, micah Unattached 7.30

7 PRICE, Garret Pacific (Ore.) 7.42

DEVAUGHN, Nathan Portland DNS

Prelim
Pl Name Team Time H (Pl)
1 MERRITT, Kirk Unattached 6.87Q 3 (1)

3 STUBBS, Chris Unattached 7.17Q 2 (1)

6 CONTRERAS, Jacob Western Oregon 7.29Q 1 (1)

2 CLAY, Trevon Unattached 6.97q 3 (2)

4 DEVAUGHN, Nathan Portland 7.18q 2 (2)

5 MORIKAWA, Michael George Fox 7.19q 3 (3)

7 WILLIAMS, micah Unattached 7.34q 3 (4)

8 PRICE, Garret Pacific (Ore.) 7.39q 1 (2)

TRACKTOWN USA HIGH PERFORMANCE MEET #2
Portland, OR
Nike+ Run Club House of Track

January 22, 2016
OFFICIAL MEET REPORT

printed: 1/22/2016 10:10 PM

RESULTS



#1 Men's 60 Meters (cont'd)
Prelim
Pl Name Team Time H (Pl)
8 LAMADRID, Noah George Fox 7.39 1 (2)

10 HIGINBOTHAM, Sean Pacific (Ore.) 7.43 1 (4)

10 BRYAN, Gavin George Fox 7.43 2 (3)

12 BURNINGHAM, Landon Physiq Performance 7.50 2 (4)

13 KHIEV, Preston Pacific (Ore.) 7.74 1 (5)

STEWART, TYRON Chula Vista OTC DNS 1

TAYLOR, tatum Unattached DNS 2

SCHULZ, Josh NHREBTC DNS 3

SCHULZ, Andrew NHREBTC DNS 3

HEAT RESULTS
Prelim
Pl Name Team Time

Heat 1 of 3

1 CONTRERAS, Jacob Western Oregon 7.29Q

2 PRICE, Garret Pacific (Ore.) 7.39q

2 LAMADRID, Noah George Fox 7.39

4 HIGINBOTHAM, Sean Pacific (Ore.) 7.43

5 KHIEV, Preston Pacific (Ore.) 7.74

STEWART, TYRON Chula Vista OTC DNS

Heat 2 of 3

1 STUBBS, Chris Unattached 7.17Q

2 DEVAUGHN, Nathan Portland 7.18q

3 BRYAN, Gavin George Fox 7.43

4 BURNINGHAM, Landon Physiq Performance 7.50

TAYLOR, tatum Unattached DNS

Heat 3 of 3

1 MERRITT, Kirk Unattached 6.87Q

2 CLAY, Trevon Unattached 6.97q

3 MORIKAWA, Michael George Fox 7.19q

4 WILLIAMS, micah Unattached 7.34q

SCHULZ, Josh NHREBTC DNS

SCHULZ, Andrew NHREBTC DNS

#2 Women's 60 Meters
Final
Pl Name Team Time
1 PRANDINI, Jenna Puma 7.28

2 FREEMAN, Octavious adidas 7.35

3 REESE, BRITTNEY Chula Vista OTC 7.52

4 PURVIS, Ashton Unattached 7.56

5 BARBIAN, Danielle Unattached 7.57

6 THOMAS, Kristina Unattached 8.05

7 PATRICK, Laura Western Oregon 8.23

MONTT, Maria Portland DNS
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#2 Women's 60 Meters (cont'd)
Prelim
Pl Name Team Time H (Pl)
1 PRANDINI, Jenna Puma 7.34Q 1 (1)

2 FREEMAN, Octavious adidas 7.42Q 3 (1)

3 REESE, BRITTNEY Chula Vista OTC 7.46Q 2 (1)

4 BARBIAN, Danielle Unattached 7.50q 2 (2)

5 PURVIS, Ashton Unattached 7.61q 3 (2)

6 MONTT, Maria Portland 8.04q 1 (2)

7 THOMAS, Kristina Unattached 8.12q 3 (3)

8 PATRICK, Laura Western Oregon 8.15q 3 (4)

9 VANDER MEULEN, Unattached 8.24 2 (3)

10 BERNARD, Maddie Western Oregon 8.27 2 (4)

11 MCCARRELL, Keira Unattached 8.42 1 (3)

11 CHOVICH, Marlee Pacific (Ore.) 8.42 2 (5)

13 SEARS, Hailey Western Oregon 8.45 1 (4)

14 LEGRAS, Natalie Western Oregon 8.47 3 (5)

15 BERNARDS, Mikaela Pacific (Ore.) 8.53 2 (6)

16 BROOKBANK, Breezy Pacific (Ore.) 8.54 1 (5)

16 FLETCHER, Lindsey Western Oregon 8.54 3 (6)

18 YAMAMOTO, Dawne Pacific (Ore.) 8.60 1 (6)

19 ANDERSON, Stephanie Pacific (Ore.) 8.70 1 (7)

20 BARNHART, Monica Unattached 9.13 3 (7)

HEAT RESULTS
Prelim
Pl Name Team Time

Heat 1 of 3

1 PRANDINI, Jenna Puma 7.34Q

2 MONTT, Maria Portland 8.04q

3 MCCARRELL, Keira Unattached 8.42

4 SEARS, Hailey Western Oregon 8.45

5 BROOKBANK, Breezy Pacific (Ore.) 8.54

6 YAMAMOTO, Dawne Pacific (Ore.) 8.60

7 ANDERSON, Stephanie Pacific (Ore.) 8.70

Heat 2 of 3

1 REESE, BRITTNEY Chula Vista OTC 7.46Q

2 BARBIAN, Danielle Unattached 7.50q

3 VANDER MEULEN, Unattached 8.24

4 BERNARD, Maddie Western Oregon 8.27

5 CHOVICH, Marlee Pacific (Ore.) 8.42

6 BERNARDS, Mikaela Pacific (Ore.) 8.53

Heat 3 of 3

1 FREEMAN, Octavious adidas 7.42Q

2 PURVIS, Ashton Unattached 7.61q

3 THOMAS, Kristina Unattached 8.12q

4 PATRICK, Laura Western Oregon 8.15q

5 LEGRAS, Natalie Western Oregon 8.47
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#2 Women's 60 Meters (cont'd)
HEAT RESULTS

Prelim
Pl Name Team Time

Heat 3 of 3

6 FLETCHER, Lindsey Western Oregon 8.54

7 BARNHART, Monica Unattached 9.13

#16 Men's 4 x 400m Relay
Pl Team Time Details

1 Western Oregon (A) 3:26.20 HANNA, Josh NAFFZIGER, Sam RIBICH, David SULTESSA, Badane

2 Pacific (Ore.) (A) 3:39.23 ENGLE, Langston PAPPAS, Conner MULLER, Bailey HIGINBOTHAM, Sean

#17 Women's 4 x 400m Relay
Pl Team Time Details

1 Western Oregon (A) 4:05.36 BEESON, Bailey VAN DE GRIFT, ROSE, Megan WOODS, Olivia

2 Pacific (Ore.) (B) 4:24.43 HEINZE, Emily KNOLL, Jessica HUDDLESTON, SPENCER, Stephenie

3 Pacific (Ore.) (A) 4:48.56 ANDERSON, BERNARDS, Mikaela BROOKBANK, BURGOYNE, Ary'l

#20 Men's High Jump
Pl Name Team Mark 1.75 1.80 1.85 1.90 1.95 2.00 2.05 2.10 2.16

1 WILLIAMS, Jesse Nike OTC Elite 2.10m P P P P P P P XO XXX

2 BUCKLEY, Kei-Jian Unattached 2.05m P P P P P O O XXX

3 JOHNSON, Kyley Bowerman Track Club 2.05m P P O P O XO O XXX

4 RUTH, Collin Unattached 1.95m XO O O O O XXX

5 ANASTAS, Tristan Unattached 1.90m P P P O XXX

6 PROCTOR, Jon George Fox 1.85m XO O XXO XXX

6 CANCHOLA, Alex George Fox 1.85m O XO XXO XXX

8 TWIGG-SMITH, George Pacific (Ore.) 1.75m O XXX

#21 Women's High Jump
Pl Name Team Mark 1.43 1.48 1.53 1.58 1.63 1.68

1 WOOD, Alison Oregon Track Club 1.63m P P P XO O XXX

2 BARNHART, Monica Unattached 1.48m O O XXX

2 HAMMOND, Shannon Pacific (Ore.) 1.48m O O XXX

#22 Men's Pole Vault
Pl Name Team Mark 4.00 4.15 4.30 4.45 4.60 4.75 4.90 5.20

1 JUILFS, Jonathon Raising The Bar 5.20m P P P P P P P XO

2 MOCK, Deion Lewis & Clark 4.00m O XXX

#23 Women's Pole Vault
Pl Name Team Mark
1 RIVERA, Riki Pacific (Ore.) 2.74m

CLOSE, Brynna Pacific (Ore.) NH
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#26 Men's Shot Put
Pl Name Team Mark Attempts
1 PLESS, David Ironwood TC 17.10m FOUL 17.10 FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL

2 SHORT, Zachary Lebanon Athletics Club 15.62m 14.01 13.51 14.19 FOUL 15.62 15.44

3 MOORE, Jeremy Western Oregon 14.50m 14.50 FOUL 13.29 13.44 FOUL FOUL

4 KLIPPEL, Kenny Western Oregon 14.38m 13.69 13.86 13.84 13.37 14.14 14.38

5 RAMIREZ, Justin Unattached 14.04m 13.53 14.04 14.03 FOUL FOUL 13.69

6 BOWEN, Brandon Unattached 13.92m 12.86 13.27 13.92 13.29 13.74 13.18

7 BROWN, Josh Western Oregon 12.45m FOUL 12.22 12.29 11.90 12.45 FOUL

8 SMITH, Zach Western Oregon 12.08m FOUL 12.08 11.60 11.02 FOUL 11.68

9 CALZADA, Frank Western Oregon 11.38m 11.38 10.97 11.00 11.23

10 PARISH, David Pacific (Ore.) 10.90m FOUL 10.48 10.90

11 GIFT, Stephen Pacific (Ore.) 7.76m 7.63 7.76 7.24

SEUL, Stefan Western Oregon NM FOUL FOUL FOUL

#27 Women's Shot Put
Pl Name Team Mark Attempts
1 COLLIER, Emmi Western Oregon 14.11m

2 HUFFMAN, Rachael Western Oregon 12.25m

3 DEAN, Sylvia Western Oregon 10.72m

4 CHURCH, Dianna Pacific (Ore.) 10.38m

5 DU, Karen Pacific (Ore.) 9.72m

6 ROCK, Katie Pacific (Ore.) 9.54m

7 HUDDLESTON, Pacific (Ore.) 9.44m

#24 Men's Triple Jump
Pl Name Team Mark Attempts
1 WHITEHURST, Chance Unattached 14.24m

2 CLARK, Linus Unattached 12.86m

3 TWIGG-SMITH, George Pacific (Ore.) 12.16m

4 RUTH, Collin Unattached 11.38m

WILLCUTS, James Pacific (Ore.) ND

SCHULZ, Andrew NHREBTC ND

SCHULZ, Josh NHREBTC ND

YBARRA, Jacob Unattached ND

#25 Women's Triple Jump
Pl Name Team Mark Attempts
1 OKORONKWO, Chinne Flying AJs 12.23m FOUL FOUL 11.88 12.02 FOUL 12.23

2 PITTS, Kathryn Western Oregon 10.45m FOUL 10.39 10.39 10.45 FOUL FOUL

3 MCCARRELL, Taylor Unattached 9.78m FOUL 9.78 10.49 10.10 10.13 10.31

4 HAMMOND, Shannon Pacific (Ore.) 9.65m FOUL 10.15 FOUL 10.11 9.42 9.65

CHOVICH, Marlee Pacific (Ore.) NM
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